
Viljandi EKV 4.etapp

09.06.2018

Paala järv

Korraldaja: Viljandi AK/SK

2 12:05 PE K-1 1/3 to SF + 3next BT

200m 1 Roman Orlov 2008 Pirita 1:04.90

Heat 2 2 Ilja Volosatõhh 2008 Pirita 1:11.70

3 Sergei Ogoltsov 2009 Põhjakotkas 1:20.20

4 Andrei Kolotkov 2008 Narva 1:24.90

5 Aleksei Sorokin 2009 Põhjakotkas 1:26.20

6 Jasper Becker 2012 Viljandi 1:34.20

3 12:10 PE K-1 1/3 to SF + 3next BT

200m 1 Grigori Morozov 2008 Põhjakotkas 1:09.90

Heat 3 2 Artemi Kukuškin 2008 Põhjakotkas 1:17.70

3 Denis Šabalin 2010 Põhjakotkas 1:21.30

4 Romet Aus 2009 Viljandi 1:26.60

5 Karl Rebane 2009 Emajõe 1:32.70

4 12:15 TD K-1 1/2 to Final A, 3/5 to SF

200m 1 Veronika Kolpakova 2007 Põhjakotkas 1:03.70

Heat 1 2 Maria Sõritskaja 2006 Põhjakotkas 1:07.60

3 Jekaterina Koreškova 2006 Narva 1:15.60

4 Kailiis-Riitta Kibildas 2006 Emajõe 1:21.10

5 Helena Elmet 2007 Emajõe 1:33.60

6 Laura Mölter 2006 Emajõe 1:58.30

5 12:20 TD K-1 1/2 to Final A, 3/5 to SF

200m 1 Marta Kurg 2006 Põhjakotkas 1:04.90

Heat 2 2 Diana Lobanova 2006 Põhjakotkas 1:11.50

3 Marika Kiltšitškaja 2007 Põhjakotkas 1:24.30

4 Annabel Marie Rudissaar 2006 SAK Tartu 1:27.60

Geila Konks 2006 Emajõe DNF

Annabel Sarikas 2006 Pärnu DNS

6 12:25 PD K-1 1/3 to SF + 3next BT Rest out

200m 1 Denis Pšenitšnikov 2006 Põhjakotkas 1:02.10

Heat 1 2 Aleksandr Šurupov 2007 Narva 1:18.40

3 Artur Anderson 2006 Viljandi 1:22.10

4 Ingar Umb 2007 Viljandi 1:42.10

Martin Szmolka 2007 TÜASK DNS



7 12:30 PD K-1 1/3 to SF + 3next BT Rest out

200m 1 Erik Korotnikov 2006 Pärnu 1:11.20

Heat 2 2 Danila Popovitš 2006 Pirita 1:13.30

3 Nikolai Ogoltsov 2006 Põhjakotkas 1:14.60

4 Jaak-Anti Nõumees 2007 SAK Tartu 1:18.60

5 Artur Severikov 2006 Pirita 1:20.20

6 Karl-Erik Taim 2007 Viljandi 1:29.00

8 12:35 PD K-1 1/3 to SF + 3next BT Rest out

200m 1 Dmitri Rodzik 2006 Põhjakotkas 59.70

Heat 3 2 Marco Vene 2006 SAK Tartu 1:11.10

3 Joonas Vähesoo 2007 Pirita 1:18.30

4 Andrei Saharov 2007 Narva 1:22.00

5 Nikita Rudnitski 2006 Narva 1:24.70

6 Nikita Rudnitski 2006 Narva 1:24.70

9 12:40 PD K-1 1/3 to SF + 3next BT Rest out

200m 1 Maksim Tihhomirov 2006 Põhjakotkas 1:01.80

Heat 4 2 Daniel Kärsten 2006 Põhjakotkas 1:05.50

3 Daniel Eichfeld 2007 Põhjakotkas 1:05.80

4 Kristo Hendrik 2007 Viljandi 1:11.30

5 Ernest Maikov 2006 Põhjakotkas 1:12.70

10 12:45 PD K-1 1/3 to SF + 3next BT Rest out

200m 1 Aleksandr Nemirski 2006 Põhjakotkas 56.30

Heat 5 2 Jevgeni Tšernjakov 2007 Pirita 1:00.90

3 Timofei Uzikov 2006 Pirita 1:02.70

4 Arseni Mjakošin 2007 Põhjakotkas 1:12.50

5 Arseni Mjakošin 2007 Põhjakotkas 1:12.50

Peeter Põdra 2007 Viljandi DNS

11 12:50 TC K-1 1/2 to Final A, 3/5 to SF

200m 1 Nele-Liis Aun 2005 SAK Tartu

Heat 1 2 Katarina Hirvi 2005 Põhjakotkas

3 Veronika Karotam 2005 Põhjakotkas

4 Aleksandra Boitsova 2004 Põhjakotkas

12 12:55 TC K-1 1/2 to Final A, 3/5 to SF

200m 2 Ksenija Koreškova 2004 Narva

Heat 2 3 Maria Juštšenko 2005 Põhjakotkas

4 Agne Lauren Merirand 2004 Emajõe



1 12.00 PE K-1 1/3 to SF + 3next BT

200m 1 Leonid Koltsov 2008 Põhjakotkas 1:07.80

Heat 1 2 Aksel Alas 2008 Viljandi 1:10.80

3 Veiko Aasma 2009 Pärnu 1:13.50

4 Maksim Kravtsov 2010 Narva 1:21.20

5 Ako Alas 2010 Viljandi 1:27.30

6 Kevin Kaugranna 2008 Viljandi 1:27.30

13 13:00 PC K-1 1/4 to SF + 2next BT Rest out

200m 0 Dmitri Maslov 2004 Narva

Heat 1 1 Ott Org 2004 Viljandi

2 Sergei Koltšin 2004 Põhjakotkas

3 Mihhail Lehmus 2004 Narva

4 Ernest Kiltšitski 2005 Põhjakotkas

5 Hendrik Tiirats 2005 Emajõe

14 13:05 PC K-1 1/4 to SF + 2next BT Rest out

200m 0 Kaarel Heinalo 2005 SAK Tartu

Heat 2 1 Robin Aasa 2004 Viljandi

2 Juri Damaskin 2005 Põhjakotkas

3 Matveiy Derkatšov 2005 Põhjakotkas

4 Nikita Smirnov 2004 Narva

5 Edgar Sobolevski 2004 Pirita

15 13:10 PC K-1 1/4 to SF + 2next BT Rest out

200m 0 Anton Zubakin 2005 Pirita

Heat 3 1 Aleksandr Lagunov 2005 Põhjakotkas

2 Anton Truss 2004 Põhjakotkas

3 Aleksander Vassiljev 2005 Põhjakotkas

4 Aleksei Sdobnov 2005 Põhjakotkas

5 Kevin Reinmägi 2005 Emajõe

16 13:15 PC K-1 1/4 to SF + 2next BT Rest out

200m 1 Jegor Tšumak 2005 Pirita

Heat 4 2 Pavel Bogatõr 2004 Põhjakotkas

3 Aleksei Olenin 2004 Narva

4 Alex Vaiganov 2004 Pärnu

5 Gert Haak 2004 Emajõe

17 13:20 TB K-1 1/2 to Final A, 3/5 to SF

200m 0 Kadi Saviauk 2002 Emajõe

Heat 1 1 Viktoria Smirnova 2003 Põhjakotkas

2 Alina Remme 2002 Põhjakotkas

3 Elizaveta Fedorova 2004 Narva

4 Marleen-Kirsika Brauman 2003 Pärnu

5 Laura Eliise Paama 2002 SAK Tartu



18 13:25 TB K-1 1/2 to Final A, 3/5 to SF

200m 1 Berit Sarap 2002 Viljandi

Heat 2 2 Säde Lee Kerge 2003 Pärnu

3 Julija Varšavskaja 2002 Narva

4 Kaja Asi 2002 Emajõe

5 Marja Kirss 2003 Viljandi

19 13:30 PB K-1 1/3 to SF + 3next BT

200m 0 Markus Karu 2003 Viljandi

Heat 1 1 Sergei Karpušov 2002 Narva

2 Kevin Poljans 2002 Pärnu

3 Albert Orlov 2003 Pirita

4 Aleksei Rumjantsev 2003 Narva

5 Kristo Maisa 2003 Viljandi

20 13:35 PB K-1 1/3 to SF + 3next BT

200m 1 Maksim Vihrov 2003 Narva

Heat 2 2 Kris Normet 2002 Pirita

3 Aron Faber 2002 Emajõe

4 Martin Eier 2003 Pärnu

5 Mykyta Voievdskyi 2002 TÜASK

21 13:40 PB K-1 1/3 to SF + 3next BT

200m 1 Robert Melnik 2003 Põhjakotkas

Heat 3 2 Alexander Pekhenko 2002 Pirita

3 Aleksei Lobanov 2003 Põhjakotkas

4 Artjom Hruljov 2003 Narva

5 Hannes Laar 2003 Pärnu

22 13:45 PA K-1 1/2 to Final A, 3/5 to SF

200m 1 Mihhail Pris 2001 Pärnu

Heat 1 2 Danila Anikejev 2000 Põhjakotkas

3 Hardi Ilves 2000 Pärnu

4 Konstantin Šabalin 2000 Põhjakotkas

23 13:50 PA K-1 1/2 to Final A, 3/5 to SF

200m 2 Ronald Kristjuhan 2000 Pirita

Heat 2 3 Vladislav Mihhailov 2001 Põhjakotkas

4 Eduard Rõmaž 2001 Põhjakotkas

24 13:55 M C-1 1/2 to Final A, 3/5 to SF

200m 1 Carl-Daniel Haidak 1998 TÜASK

Heat 1 2 Robert Tihhomirov 1999 Põhjakotkas

3 Deniss Tihhomirov 1999 Põhjakotkas

4 Vitali Batalov 1987 Narva



25 14:00 M C-1 1/2 to Final A, 3/5 to SF

200m 2 Taimo Priinits 1997 TÜASK

Heat 2 3 Andreas Baum 1995 TÜASK

4 Madis Vitsut 1990 Viljandi

26 14:05 M K-1 1/3 to SF + 3next BT

200m 1 Artur Jevgrafov 1997 Põhjakotkas

Heat 1 2 Georgi Orlov 1972 Viljandi

3 Allan Aim 1991 TÜASK

4 Kevin Kriisa 1995 TÜASK

5 Deniss Smirnov 1998 Põhjakotkas

27 14:10 M K-1 1/3 to SF + 3next BT

200m 1 Peter Paul Panov 1995 SAK Tartu

Heat 2 2 Nikita Murin 1996 Põhjakotkas

3 German Orlov 1995 Pirita

4 Jevgeni Sõritski 1998 Põhjakotkas

28 14:15 M K-1 1/3 to SF + 3next BT

200m 1 Teet Vähesoo 1972 Pirita

Heat 3 2 Oleg Sedletski 1967 Pirita

3 Vitali Sõritski 1971 Põhjakotkas

4 Maksim Mavrovski 1998 Põhjakotkas

29 14:20 PE K-1 1/3 to Final A, 4/6 to Final B Rest out

200m 1 Leonid Koltsov 2008 Põhjakotkas 1:11.50

SF 1 2 Grigori Morozov 2008 Põhjakotkas 1:11.90

3 Ilja Volosatõhh 2008 Pirita 1:12.50

4 Veiko Aasma 2009 Pärnu 1:17.10

5 Maksim Kravtsov 2010 Narva 1:25.10

6 Andrei Kolotkov 2008 Narva 1:29.40

30 14:25 PE K-1 1/3 to Final A, 4/6 to Final B Rest out

200m 1 Roman Orlov 2008 Pirita 1:01.10

SF 2 2 Aksel Alas 2008 Viljandi 1:17.20

3 Sergei Ogoltsov 2009 Põhjakotkas 1:24.60

4 Artemi Kukuškin 2008 Põhjakotkas 1:25.40

5 Denis Šabalin 2010 Põhjakotkas 1:25.80

6 Aleksei Sorokin 2009 Põhjakotkas 1:29.40

31 14:30 TD K-1 1/2 to Final A

200m 1 Jekaterina Koreškova 2006 Narva 1:19.70

SF 1 2 Marika Kiltšitškaja 2007 Põhjakotkas 1:21.90

3 Kailiis-Riitta Kibildas 2006 Emajõe 1:22.50

4 Annabel Marie Rudissaar 2006 SAK Tartu 1:25.70 3

5 Helena Elmet 2007 Emajõe 1:29.20 2

Laura Mölter 2006 Emajõe DNS



32 14:35 PD K-1 1/2 to Final A, 3/4 to Final B Rest out

200m 1 Joonas Vähesoo 2007 Pirita

SF 1 2 Danila Popovitš 2006 Pirita

3 Denis Pšenitšnikov 2006 Põhjakotkas

4 Maksim Tihhomirov 2006 Põhjakotkas

5 Jevgeni Tšernjakov 2007 Pirita

6 Kristo Hendrik 2007 Viljandi

33 14:40 PD K-1 1/2 to Final A, 3/4 to Final B Rest out

200m 1 Daniel Eichfeld 2007 Põhjakotkas

SF 2 2 Marco Vene 2006 SAK Tartu

3 Erik Korotnikov 2006 Pärnu

4 Aleksandr Nemirski 2006 Põhjakotkas

5 Artur Anderson 2006 Viljandi

6 Ingar Umb 2007 Viljandi

34 14:45 PD K-1 1/2 to Final A, 3/4 to Final B Rest out

200m 1 Timofei Uzikov 2006 Pirita

SF 3 2 Daniel Kärsten 2006 Põhjakotkas

3 Dmitri Rodzik 2006 Põhjakotkas

4 Aleksandr Šurupov 2007 Narva

5 Nikolai Ogoltsov 2006 Põhjakotkas

35 14:50 TC K-1 1/2 to Final A

200m

SF 1

36 14:55 PC K-1 1/2 to Final A, 3/4 to Final B Rest out

200m

SF 1

37 15:00 PC K-1 1/2 to Final A, 3/4 to Final B Rest out

200m

SF 2

38 15:05 PC K-1 1/2 to Final A, 3/4 to Final B Rest out

200m

SF 3

39 15:10 TB K-1 1/2 to Final A

200m

SF 1

40 15:15 PB K-1 1/3 to Final A, 4/6 to Final B Rest out

200m

SF 1



41 15:20 PB K-1 1/3 to Final A, 4/6 to Final B Rest out

200m

SF 2

42 15:25 PA K-1 1/2 to Final A

200m

SF 1

43 15:30 M C-1 1/2 to Final A

200m

SF 1

44 15:35 M K-1 1/3 to Final A, 4/6 to Final B Rest out

200m

SF 1

45 15:40 M K-1 1/3 to Final A, 4/6 to Final B Rest out

200m

SF 2

46 15:45 TE K-1

200m 0 Isabella Becker 2011 Viljandi

Final A 1 Kärt Leetsi 2012 SAK Tartu

2 Emika Gutmann 2010 Põhjakotkas

3 Linda Raska 2008 Põhjakotkas

4 Kelli Leetsi 2008 SAK Tartu

47 15:50 PE K-1

200m 1 Veiko Aasma 2009 Pärnu 1:19.90 3

Final B 2 Artemi Kukuškin 2008 Põhjakotkas 1:24.20 2

3 Maksim Kravtsov 2010 Narva 1:25.60 1

4 Denis Šabalin 2010 Põhjakotkas 1:26.20

5 Andrei Kolotkov 2008 Narva 1:26.60

6 Aleksei Sorokin 2009 Põhjakotkas 1:27.20

48 15:55 PE K-1

200m 1 Roman Orlov 2008 Pirita 1:03.50 12

Final A 2 Leonid Koltsov 2008 Põhjakotkas 1:09.70 9

3 Grigori Morozov 2008 Põhjakotkas 1:10.70 7

4 Aksel Alas 2008 Viljandi 1:11.60 6

5 Ilja Volosatõhh 2008 Pirita 1:11.90 5

6 Sergei Ogoltsov 2009 Põhjakotkas 1:21.40 4



50 16:05 TD K-1

200m 1 Marta Kurg 2006 Põhjakotkas 59.90 12

Final A 2 Veronika Kolpakova 2007 Põhjakotkas 1:05.30 9

3 Diana Lobanova 2006 Põhjakotkas 1:07.10 7

4 Maria Sõritskaja 2006 Põhjakotkas 1:11.40 6

5 Jekaterina Koreškova 2006 Narva 1:16.60 5

6 Marika Kiltšitškaja 2007 Põhjakotkas 1:24.50 4

51 16:10 PD K-1

200m

Final B

52 16:15 PD K-1

200m

Final A

53 16:20 TC K-1

200m

Final B

54 16:25 TC K-1

200m

Final A

55 16:30 TC K-2

200 2 Aleksandra Boitsova 2004 Põhjakotkas

Final A Maria Juštšenko 2005 Põhjakotkas

3 Katarina Hirvi 2005 Põhjakotkas

Marta Kurg 2006 Põhjakotkas

56 16:35 PC C-1

200m 2 Ilja Pettšenko 2005 Narva

Final A 3 Ivan Pettsenko 2004 Narva

4 Ostap Išov 2004 Põhjakotkas

57 16:40 PC K-2

200 2 Juri Damaskin 2005 Põhjakotkas

Final A Aleksander Vassiljev 2005 Põhjakotkas

3 Sergei Koltšin 2004 Põhjakotkas

Matveiy Derkatšov 2005 Põhjakotkas

4 Robin Aasa 2004 Viljandi

Ott Org 2004 Viljandi

58 16:45 PC K-1

200m

Final B



59 16:50 PC K-1

200m

Final A

60 16:55 TB K-2

200 2 Marleen-Kirsika Brauman 2003

Final A Julija Varšavskaja 2002 Narva

3 Alina Remme 2002 Põhjakotkas

Veronika Karotam 2005 Põhjakotkas

61 17:00 TB K-1

200m

Final B

62 17:05 TB K-1

200m

Final A

63 17:10 PB C-1

200m 0 Siim Laas 2002 Viljandi

Final A 1 German Eiter 2002 Põhjakotkas

2 Fjodor Manjukevits 2003 Narva

3 Timur Danilov 2002 Põhjakotkas

4 Ilja Kuznetsov 2003 Pärnu

64 17:15 PB C-2

200 2 Timur Danilov 2002 Põhjakotkas

Final A German Eiter 2002 Põhjakotkas

3 Ivan Pettsenko 2004 Narva

Fjodor Manjukevits 2003 Narva

65 17:20 PB K-1

200m

Final B

66 17:25 PB K-1

200m

Final A



67 17:30 PB K-2

200 0 Kris Normet 2002 Pirita

Final A Alexander Pekhenko 2002 Dünamo

1 Kevin Poljans 2002 Pärnu

Aron Faber 2002 Tartu AK

2 Aleksei Rumjantsev 2003 Narva

Sergei Karpušov 2002 Narva

3 Mihhail Lehmus 2004 Narva

Aleksei Olenin 2004 Narva

4 Martin Eier 2003 Pärnu

Albert Orlov 2003 Dünamo

68 17:35 TA K-2

200 3 Aveli Ostrat 2001 SAK Tartu

Final A Anne Merivee 2001 SAK Tartu

69 17:40 TA K-1

200m 0 Aveli Ostrat 2001 SAK Tartu

Final A 1 Annabel Pors 2000 Pärnu

2 Jane-Lii Koltsov 2000 Pärnu

3 Polina Parubok 2001 Põhjakotkas

4 Iris Paalmäe 2001 Emajõe

5 Anne Merivee 2001 SAK Tartu

70 17:45 PA C-1

200m 3 Ivan Ananjev 2000 Põhjakotkas

71 17:50 PA K-2

200 2 Aron Faber 2002 Tartu AK

Final A Aleksei Lobanov 2003 Põhjakotkas

3 Hardi Ilves 2000 Pärnu

Ronald Kristjuhan 2000 Pirita

4 Konstantin Šabalin 2000 Põhjakotkas

Danila Anikejev 2000 Põhjakotkas

72 17:55 PA K-1

200m

Final B

73 18:00 PA K-1

200m

Final A



74 18:05 N K-1

200m 0 Sigrid Leetsi 1981 SAK Tartu

Final A 1 Laura Hitrova 1999 Pärnu

2 Natalja Damaskina 1984 Narva

3 Anette Baum 1998 Pärnu

4 Eve Külasalu 1992 TÜASK

5 Emilia Gutman 1999 Põhjakotkas

75 18:10 N K-2

200 0 Natalja Damaskina 1984 Narva

Final A Sigrid Leetsi 1981 SAK Tartu

1 Annabel Pors 2000 Pärnu

Säde Lee Kerge 2003 Pärnu

2 Eve Külasalu 1992 Viljandi

Anette Baum 1998 Pärnu

3 Natalja Damaskina 1984 Narva

Sigrid Leetsi 1981 SAK Tartu

4 Jane-Lii Koltsov 2000 Pärnu

Laura Hitrova 1999 Pärnu

76 18:15 M C-2

200 2 Andreas Baum 1995 Pärnu

Final A Carl-Daniel Haidak 1998 TÜASK

3 Deniss Tihhomirov 1999 Põhjakotkas

Robert Tihhomirov 1999 Põhjakotkas

4 Taimo Priinits 1997 TÜASK

Madis Vitsut 1990 Viljandi

77 18:20 M C-1

200m

Final B

78 18:25 M C-1

200m

Final A

79 18:30 M K-1

200m

Final B

80 18:35 M K-1

200m

Final A



81 18:40 M K-2

200 2 Kevin Kriisa 1995 TÜASK

Final A Peter Paul Panov 1995 SAK Tartu

3 Nikita Murin 1996 Põhjakotkas

Maksim Mavrovski 1998 Põhjakotkas


